## Reconstitution of Executive Committee of Gujarat Council of Science City

## Government of Gujarat

Department of Science & Technology GR No: DST/MSM/e-file/24/2022/0026/BT Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar. Date: 08/08/2022

Read: This department's GR No: SCT-132009-393-IT dated 29.07.2009

## Preamble:

The State Government has reconstituted the Executive Committee of Gujarat Council of Science City vide GR dated 29.07.2009 read above. The reconstitution of the Executive Committee of the Gujarat Council of Science City was under consideration of the State Government.

## Resolution:

In pursuance of the Clause 32 of the Memorandum of Association and Bye-law of the Gujarat Council of Science City, the State Government is pleased to reconstitute the Executive Committee of the Gujarat Council of Science City as follows:

No.	Member	
1.	Secretary/Principal Secretary/Additional Chief Secretary, Department of Science & Technology	Chairman
2.	Secretary (Exp.), Finance Department	Member
3.	Secretary, Roads and Building Department	Member
4.	Mission Director, Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan	Member
5.	Director of Technical Education, Government of Gujarat	Member
6.	Director of Higher Education, Government of Gujarat	Member
7.	Deputy Secretary (BT), Department of Science & Technology	Member
8.	Advisor, Gujarat Council on Science & Technology	Member
9,	Dr. Vidyadhar B. Vaidya, Department of Agricultural Meteorology, Anand Agricultural University, Anand	Member
10.	Executive Director, Gujarat Council of Science City	Member Secretary

By order and in the name of Governor of Gujarat.

Department of Science & Technology Government of Gujarat

- Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Swarnim Sankul-I, Gandhinagar.
- Deputy Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar.
- Secretary, Department of Science & Technology, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Secretary (Expenditure), Finance Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Secretary, Roads and Building Department
- Mission Director, Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan, Gandhinagar
- Director, Directorate of Technical Education, Gandhinagar
- Director, Directorate of Higher Education, Gandhinagar
- Deputy Secretary (BT), Department of Science & Technology, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Advisor, Gujarat Council on Science & Technology, Gandhinagr.
- Dr. Vidyadhar B. Vaidya, Department of Agricultural Meteorology, Anand Agricultural University, Anand
- · Executive Director, Gujarat Council of Science City, Ahmedabad.
- Financial Advisor (DST), Finance Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- System Manager (For upload on Department's website).
- Branch Select File/ Deputy Section Officer's Select File